PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Robert G. Rajter Jr.	03/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Robert M. Wynalda Jr.	
Street Address:	420 9 Mile Road NE	
City:	Comstock Park	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29331955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)311-9964

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3305260104

Email: docket@patentlawyerz.com

Correspondent Name: Fred Zollinger Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2368

Address Line 4: North Canton, OHIO 44720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WY019B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred H. Zollinger III

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090411 Assignment - signed#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 022535 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned inventor, have jointly made the inventions which now are described in: U.S. Design patent Application 29/331,955 filed February 5, 2009.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of my employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, I hereby make the following assignment:

To Robert Martin Wynalda, Jr., an individual, having an address of 420 9 Mile Road, NE, Comstock Park, MI 49321, and his successors and assigns, I hereby:

- 1) assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described inventions and to the above-described patent applications and any patent applications claiming the benefit of the provisional patent applications as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, to any application for letters patent that claims priority from the above-described application, and to any letters patent that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
 - 2) covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to
- a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and
- b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

3) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date next to my name.

Name: Robert G. Rajter of

date

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/11/2009 REEL: 022535 FRAME: 0768